PORTION OF

BE REMOVED =

EXISTING TOj

787.25 S.F.

0

( SHOWN HATCHED )

(E.

SHED TO BE
REMOVED

PITTOSPORRUM HEDGES

) STORAGE

T

OR EQUAL SCREENING
(SHOWN HATCHED)

6 CHAM PER

.

GARAGE SLAB
/| LEVEL =103.47

STOOP FLOOR
LEVEL = 103.74

CHAM PER o

FLOOR AREA DIAGRAM & CALCULATION LOT CALCULATIONS
NET LOT AREA: 10,294.46 feet
EXISTING TO REMAIN ° sduare fee
FRONT YARD HARDSCAPE AREA: N/A__ square feet
Hardscape area in the front yard r— o
A 26.00 X26.75 695.50 S.F. setback shall not exceed 50% %)
B 18.75X20.25 379.6875 S.F.
C 12.50 X28.75 359.375 S.F. Total hardscape area (existing & proposed): 16%%5% sq. ft.
- Existing soft disturbed : ft.
@) D 2.00X5.00 1000 SF LANDSCAPING BREAKDOWN: | Sasing o (ndisuroed e oA
1444.5625 S.F.
PROPOSED ADDITION ( MAIN FLOOR ) SQUARE FOOTAGE BREAKDOWN
N P EXISTING CHANGE IN TOTAL PROPOSED
N e E 275X 9.21 2533 Sk
> ’ F 5.00X13.00 65.00 S.F HABITABLE LIVING AREA:
\\\\\ ///// G 721X12.71 9163 SF Includes habitable basement areas 1.786.8 sq.ft. *1,339.64 sq.ft 312644 sq. ft.
AN e H 13.46 X 17.83 240.03 S.F. NON-HABITABLE AREA:
2N | 4.375X10.83 47.40 S.F. Does not include covered porches or 570.00 sq.ft. -126.78 sq. ft. 443.22 sq. ft.
Ve N
e N J 14.75X15.75 232.3125 S.F. open structures
e AN K 11.92 X 18.50 220.52 S.F.
7 S L 19.92 X22.25 (GARAGE) 443.22 S.F. EXISTING ADDITION / REMOVAL PROPOSED ALLOWED / REQUIRED
Nt LOT COVERAGE:
S 7 1365.44 S.F. (land area covered by all structures 2,382.14 osq. ft (+ 459.76 sq. ft.) 2,841.90 osq. ft 3,088.35 osq. f
) . (23.13 %) (27.60 %) (30.00 %)
///T\\\ that are over 6 feet in height)
PROPOSED UPPER FLOOR
FLOOR AREA 1st Floor: 2,356.8 sf. 1st Floor: (+453.20 sf) 1st Floor: 2,810.00 s f. 36(%35:%2 i/(j) ft
M 23.25X28.92 672.31  SF. 2st Floor: N/A 2st Floor: +759.66 sf 2st Floor: 75966 s.f
N  6.75X11.125 7510 S.F. st Floor: stFloors  (+759.66f) | 2stFloor 06t
(@) 1.75X 7.00 12.25 S.F
SETBACKS:
759.66 S.F. Front 28'-3" (+) N/A 25'-0"
Rear 22'-1" (1) 25'-0" 25'-0"
TOTAL PROPOSED 3569.66 S.F. Right Side (1st/2nd) 10-11" / N/A 10'-4" / 30'-7" 10'-0"/17'6"
Left Side (1st/2nd) 20'-0" / N/A 20'-0" 20'-0"
HEIGHT: 14'-0" (+) 223" (+) 270"
DAYLIGHT PLANE K/\/\
REFERENCE POINT fj} 12" APRICOT
.50°36'56"W. \
‘ - - - - - - - - - - - - ‘
. | \
\
%2 \
ué 7 [(B)GAS
o B8 Q SERVICE \
27 \

A\

1 | DRIVEWAY

221" (E)

PORTION OF EXISTING
TO BE REMOVED
( SHOWN DASHED )

MAIN FLOLR ADDITION,

SHOWN SHADED, TYP.
|

REAR PORCH

LEVEL = 103.74
1

LINE OF (E.) RESIDENCE

PROPOSED UPPER FLOOR,
SHOWN HATCHED, TYP.

(E) MAIN FLOOR

LEVEL =103.29

M$-7

(E) ELECT.
SERVICE

OHE—
| ’ OHE

\_,L; _— = = X
O
<
- |m
=]y
S
w
2 | FLATWORK ' a
%)
DAYLIGHT PLANE
REFERENCE POINT
105.00' N.50°15'E.
MAILBOX Og" LIQUID OAS LIQUID
= AMBER AMBER
(g

-0

T

TREE

SCHEDULE

REMOVE

=z
o

TYPE

YES

NO

(3) TRUNK BAY TREES

16" DIA. TREE

22" DIA. TREE

28" DIA. BAY TREE

% | k| k| *

EDGE OF CURB

‘A 2-12" MAGNOLIAS

12" DIA. APRICOT

14" DIA. CEDAR

20" DIA. CEDAR

2-12" DIA. MAGNOLIAS

15" DIA. MAPLE

19" DIA. MAPLE

NEANANANANIEN

| B g g g B g g

PERMIT APPROVED FOR REMOVAL

ROBIN HOOD COURT

SITE PLAN

1/8” — 1 ’_0”

GENERAL NOTES

A

VERIFICATION CONTRACTOR & ALL SUBCONTRACTORS
SHALL VERIFY ALL GRADES, DIMENSIONS &
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF WORK

DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN
DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE

DIMENSIONS

DISCREP-
ANCIES

CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS

OVER SCALED DRAWINGS

MINOR DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWINGS &
ACTUAL CONDITIONS ARE TO BE EXPECTED.
CONDITIONS REQUIRING CLARIFICATION SHALL

BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF C.D.A.

IMMEDIATELY

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO POST DATE
JOB COPY. VERIFY DOCUMENT DATE WITH
C.D.A. PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT ANY REVISED

DOCUMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO
SUBCONTRACTORS IMMEDIATELY

SITE PLAN NOTES

10

1

DRIVEWAY
FLATWORK
GRADING
DRAINAGE
STORM

DRAINAGE

SEWER
LATERAL

GAS & ELEC
SERVICE
SETBACKS
TREES
FENCES

LANDSCAPE

PAVERS OVER BASEROCK

BRICK

SEE GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

SEE GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

SEE GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

CONNECT TO EXISTING UNDER HOUSE

EXISTING TO REMAIN

AS SHOWN ON PLAN

REMOVE OR PROTECT AS SHOWN ON PLAN

PROTECT EXISTING DURING CONTRUCTION

PROTECT EXISTING WHERE POSSIBLE

CONSULTANT DIRECTORY

SURVEYOR DODGE ASSOCIATES SURVEYING
20652 CHAPARRAL CIRCLE
PENN VALLEY, CA 95946
(530) 432-5212

SOILS T.8.D.

ENGINEER

CIVIL BERRY & ASSOCIATE

ENGINEER 1733 WOODSIDE ROAD #125
REDWOOD CITY, CA 94061
(65) 368—0750

STRUCTURAL  T.B.D.

ENGINEER

ENERGY T.8.D.

CONSULTANT

LANDSCAPE N

/A

ARCHITECT

TABULATIONS

EXISTING RESIDENCE

1786.8125 S.F.

EXISTING GARAGE 445.00 S.F.

2231.8125 S.F.
EXISTING STORAGE SHED 125.00 S.F
TOTAL EXISTING 2356.8125 S.F
EXISTING TO BE REMOVED 912.25 S.F
TOTAL EXISTING TO REMAIN 1444.5625 S.F
PROPOSED MAIN FLOOR ADDITION 1365.44 S.F
PROPOSED UPPER FLOOR 759.66 S.F

2125.10 S.F

TOTAL PROPOSED

3569.66 S.F

COVERAGE & F.A.R.

Cov:

FAR:

SITE PLAN 10294.5 SQ. FT. = .23 AC.
ALLOWABLE 3088.35 SQ. FT.= 30.0 %
EXISTING 2382.14 SQ. FT. = 23.13 %
PROPOSED 2841.90 SQ. FT. = 27.60 %
ALLOWABLE 3603.07 SQ. FT. = 35.0 %
EXISTING 2363.14 SQ. FT. = 22.95%
PROPOSED 3513.6 SQ. FT. = 34.13%

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

OWNER KENNETH LUCAS
ADDRESS 1035 ROBINHOOD CT.
LOS ALTOS, CA 94024
PARCEL 342-10-025
ACREAGE 0.23
ZONING R1-10
PROJECT ADDITION TO MAIN FLOOR AND
DESCRIPTION  NEW UPPER FLOOR

VICINITY MAP
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SITE PLAN
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DEMOLITION PLAN

MAIN FLOOR PLAN
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EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ROOF PLAN

CROSS SECTIONS

CML SHEETS
T — 1 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
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LOS ALTOS, CA 94022 (650) 941-6890

APPLICABLE CODES

THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY (AS REQUIRED) WITH THE:

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
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4°x 3° FIXED ]

LINE OF SETBACK

~~————LINE OF PROPOSED ADDITION

( SHOWN DASHED )
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DEMOLITION PLAN

1/47

1 ’_0”

LIVING RM.

CLG. SLOPE
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DBL. OVEN
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T — GAS
METER
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e
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BEDRM. # 3
___________ P —
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o)
@
9
(@]
; 1 1l N
2°x 4° D.H. 2°x 4° D.H

LINE OF SETBACK

ELECT.
PANEL &
METER

GENERAL NOTES

Vi

PLUMBING

ELECTRICAL

DUCTWORK

BRACING

DISPOSAL

HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS

CAP OFF, EXTEND OR RELOCATE AFFECTED
WATER SUPPLY, DRAIN AND WASTE LINES AS
REQUIRED

REPLACE (OR RELOCATE AS REQUIRED) ALL
EXISTING WIRING DAMAGED OR REMOVED DURING
CONSTRUCTION

REPLACE, RELOCATE OR EXTEND (AS REQUIRED)
ALL EXISTING DUCTWORK DAMAGED OR REMOVED
DURING CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BRACING (WHEN
REQUIRED) FOR AREAS WHERE WALLS ARE
REMOVED AND WHERE TEMPORARY SUPPORT IS
REQUIRED

ALL DEBRIS IS TO BE DISPOSED OF AT AN
APPROVED DUMPING LOCATION

IF LEAD PAINT, ASBESTOS, ETC., ARE FOUND AT
THE JOB SITE, STOP WORK IMMEDIATELY AND
CONTACT OWNER AND C.D.A. FOR INSTRUCTIONS

DEMOLITION NOTES

10

11

DOORS

WINDOWS &
SKYLIGHTS

CABINETRY

FLOOR
COVERINGS

LIGHT

FIXTURES

APPLIANCES

LANDSCAPE

FLATWORK

VENEER

ELECTRICAL

METER

GAS METER

REMOVE, DISCARD OR SALVAGE PER
OWNERS SPE%FICATIONS

LEGEND

 S—

(E)
(R)

®

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

EXISTING WALLS, CASEWORK, FIXTURES,
ETC. TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING TO REMAIN

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED

REVISIONS
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LINE OF SETBACK

ELECT.

(¥) 49'-0" EXISTING

GENERAL NOTES

Vi

Vil

Vil

Xl

EGRESS

GARAGE
COMMON
WALL

STAIRWAYS

GUARDRAILS

STAR &
HANDRAILS

FIREPLACE

TEMPERED
GLASS

FIRE
BLOCKS

WATER
CLOSETS

SHOWERS

WATER

ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE WINDOWS MEETING
EGRESS REQUIREMENTS PER SEC. 310 & 311
CRC 2013

— MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA 5.7 S.F.

— MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH = 20"

— MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT = 24"
GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY MEANS
OF MIN. %" GYPSUM BOARD (5/8"” MIN. @ ATTIC)
APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE PER CRC SEC.
R302.5&6. DOOR OPENINGS BETWEEN A PRIVATE
GARAGE AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED
WITH EITHER SOLID WOOD DOORS OR SOLID /
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN
1%” THICK & SHALL BE SELF—CLOSING &
SELF—LATCHING

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO SEC. R311.7 CRC
2013. USEABLE SPACE UNDER STAIR TO BE 1
HR. RATED CONSTRUCTION. 6'—8" MIN.
HEADROOM CLEARANCE FROM TREAD NOSING TO
SOFFIT ABOVE. STYLE AND FINISH PER OWNER
SPECIFICATIONS.

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO SEC. R312.2 CRC
2013. GUARDRAIL IS REQUIRED ON THE OPEN
SIDE OF THE STAIR LANDINGS AT 42" HIGH,
WITH INTERMEDIATE RAILS AT 34"-38" HIGH

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO SEC. R311.7.7 &
R311.8.3 CRC 2013. STYLE AND FINISH PER
OWNER SPECIFICATIONS

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO CH. 10 CRC 2013,
WITH NON—-COMBUSTIBLE FACE & HEARTH. SEE
SEC. R1001.9 CRC 2013 FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION REGARDING THE HEARTH. SEE
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR SPECIFICATIONS

PROVIDE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS AT
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS PER SEC. R308.4 CRC
2013

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING IN ALL AREAS AS
DESCRIBED, OUTLINED & DEFINED IN SEC.
R302.11, R302.8 & R1001.12 CRC 2013

PROVIDE 24" MIN. CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF
WATER CLOSET BOWL AND 30" MIN. CLEAR
WIDTH FOR WATER CLOSET SPACE (SEC. 407.6
2013 CPC)

ALL SHOWERS SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION
R307 2013 CRC

ALL (N) PLUMBING FIXTURES (AS OUTLINED IN

CONSERVING SEC. 402, 2013 CPC) SHALL CONFORM TO SEC.

FIXTURES

402, 2013 CPC

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEET FOR ABBREVIATIONS

TH =
0, .6 PANEL& <«©
PR3’ X 4 S d
<>D_BL'FI'NG —_ _BEDROOM #4 METER 2
— T ; - — = — = — = — = — — — — — — — —
Al | %
Z% _ G E
 UNEOF SR, — N 3
—{1n] sTAIRWAY E OF SETBACK 1 - N
TN N[ | 1\ N
(E) (E)
BLHNG ™~ — —_
[ " [ 1 " [ 1 "
14-9% 7.0 111}, 173" 21-8),

MAIN

FLOOR PLAN

1/4" =

1 ’_0”

ROOM NAME

WALLS CEUNGlRE-

FLOOR MARKS

BASEBOARD

PER OWNERS SPECIFICATIONS

$ & $ $

LEGEND

(E)
(N)

®

WINDOW. SEE "WINDOW SCHEDULE"™ ON
SHEET ( ) FOR FURTHER SPECIFICATIONS

DOOR. SEE "DOOR SCHEDULE" ON SHEET
( ) FOR FURTHER SPECIFICATIONS

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

NEW WALLS

EXISTING
NEW

RELOCATED

REVISIONS
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CHAPMAN
DESIGN
ASSOCIATES

w%ag =

»* ZFZE & Gw
w0 ¢ <
afolgpz ok
<WZ=5 ZkE
425208 23
OEEOIngI
pSwZoWo T
m§;>mt04;g
DopnZd>EF0po
sU>WZsE T
22252923920
|.|_|<(<(/)LL|'|I'IZZO
b qauore=e g
wgOBL =z RS0
£S525808e,
F20%50528eb
z0xL <321
<oz
Eronrwgoog
[G] wa (@]

P 29 Ox(/)Dn:Z
SLE2=07803
299897302
g Fu8Y<s0win
052092800 F

w_ TZoXSkE

2 | 253%EE g
FZ3%zzdwoz

L-27-2015 SUBMITTRI'EIIEDVII:EOVI: DESIGN

i
(V]

i~ 3

— e)

<| @)

N 3

u ©
| O 2

o Z o

Z| W 9

m| B8 ¢

Ol » a

()]

— X 2

I

E: n Zo

| << o2

—| O EZ

U\Z

) m©QO

Q| O 2z
— 0O

LOS ALTOS, CA 94022 (650) 941-6890

SHEET

42302015 13:32:48

A-3




r--r—-————~>~"~>""™""~™""~™"~"~"~>~77777—7™77— R T
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
: |
|
| 28'-11%4" |
| /8"
| |
| |
| |
I 1 '
' " |
| 12150 |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
l | 0 0
I | <>9 X 4> CSMT/FX/CSMT
|
| T

11-11"

2°x2°
CSMT

2°x 2°
CSMT

_

O
z Q..oc\]l—
> S %=
; 527
- o~

50
®
©

X

MASTER BDRM.

STAIRHALL

GUARDRAIL—I

Oll

5!

2°x 2°
CSMT

1 71_0"

30-0)%"

(E) SKYLIGHT

)

STAIRS &
HANDRAIL

3|_7u

EQUAL

5°x 5°
DBL HNG

3!_3"

|

7'-0" EQUAL

17-9%'

1105

UPPER FLOOR PLAN

1/47

1 ’_0”

(E) SKYLIGHT

GENERAL NOTES

Vi

Vil

Vil

Xl

EGRESS

GARAGE
COMMON
WALL

STAIRWAYS

GUARDRAILS

STAR &
HANDRAILS

FIREPLACE

TEMPERED
GLASS

FIRE
BLOCKS

WATER
CLOSETS

SHOWERS

WATER

ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE WINDOWS MEETING
EGRESS REQUIREMENTS PER SEC. 310 & 311
CRC 2013

— MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA 5.7 S.F.

— MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE WIDTH = 20"

— MIN. NET CLEAR OPENABLE HEIGHT = 24"
GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
DWELLING UNIT AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY MEANS
OF MIN. %" GYPSUM BOARD (5/8"” MIN. @ ATTIC)
APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE PER CRC SEC.
R302.5&6. DOOR OPENINGS BETWEEN A PRIVATE
GARAGE AND DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED
WITH EITHER SOLID WOOD DOORS OR SOLID /
HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN
1%” THICK & SHALL BE SELF—CLOSING &
SELF—LATCHING

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO SEC. R311.7 CRC
2013. USEABLE SPACE UNDER STAIR TO BE 1
HR. RATED CONSTRUCTION. 6'—8" MIN.
HEADROOM CLEARANCE FROM TREAD NOSING TO
SOFFIT ABOVE. STYLE AND FINISH PER OWNER
SPECIFICATIONS.

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO SEC. R312.2 CRC
2013. GUARDRAIL IS REQUIRED ON THE OPEN
SIDE OF THE STAIR LANDINGS AT 42" HIGH,
WITH INTERMEDIATE RAILS AT 34"-38" HIGH

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO SEC. R311.7.7 &
R311.8.3 CRC 2013. STYLE AND FINISH PER
OWNER SPECIFICATIONS

DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO CH. 10 CRC 2013,
WITH NON—-COMBUSTIBLE FACE & HEARTH. SEE
SEC. R1001.9 CRC 2013 FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION REGARDING THE HEARTH. SEE
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR SPECIFICATIONS

PROVIDE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS AT
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS PER SEC. R308.4 CRC
2013

PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING IN ALL AREAS AS
DESCRIBED, OUTLINED & DEFINED IN SEC.
R302.11, R302.8 & R1001.12 CRC 2013

PROVIDE 24" MIN. CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF
WATER CLOSET BOWL AND 30" MIN. CLEAR
WIDTH FOR WATER CLOSET SPACE (SEC. 407.6
2013 CPC)

ALL SHOWERS SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION
R307 2013 CRC

ALL (N) PLUMBING FIXTURES (AS OUTLINED IN

CONSERVING SEC. 402, 2013 CPC) SHALL CONFORM TO SEC.

FIXTURES

402, 2013 CPC

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEET FOR ABBREVIATIONS

ROOM NAME

RE-
FLOOR BASEBOARD | WALLS CEIUNclMARKS

PER OWNERS SPECIFICATIONS

$ & $ $

LEGEND

(E)
(N)

®

WINDOW. SEE "WINDOW SCHEDULE"™ ON
SHEET ( ) FOR FURTHER SPECIFICATIONS

DOOR. SEE "DOOR SCHEDULE" ON SHEET
( ) FOR FURTHER SPECIFICATIONS

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

NEW WALLS

EXISTING
NEW

RELOCATED
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1 1 l_oll

27'-0" MAX. HEIGHT

GENERAL NOTES

STUCCO

FLUE
CLEARANCE

CHIMNEY
BRACING

SPARK
ARRESTOR

TEMPERED
GLASS

REQUIREMENTS: 1) 3—COAT & §” MIN. THICK 2)
HAS 2 LAYERS OF GRADE D BUILDING PAPER
3) 26 GA. GALVANIZED WEEP SCREED AT
FOUNDATION PLATE LINE AT LEAST 4” ABOVE
GRADE OR 2" ABOVE CONCRETE OR PAVING
(SEC. 2512.11, 2510.6 & 2512.1.2 CBC 2013

AS PER SECTION R1003.18 CRC 2013. 2'-0"

ABOVE COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION @ 10'-0"
AWAY

AS PER CH. 10 CRC 2013
PROVIDE AS PER SEC. R1003.4.1 CRC 2013

PROVIDE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS @
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS PER SEC. R308.4 CRC
2013

EXTERIOR MATERIAL NOTES

— ~
~ ~
1 1 ROOFING ~ PROPOSED UPPER FLOOR ~ ~
~ ~
— ~
~ < ~
— ~
- T~ 8 | WINDOWS ™~ -
5 | TRIM /i‘l\!I!I!I!I!I!I!EEIEEIEIEEIJ/'/ T~ ~
- T ‘\\\\\\\\\ ~
17'-0" ~ 04
3 ; N,
DBL. PLATE l WINDOW Sk
- % I TRiM '
«_ ~ig
R A - »~ ~
%OGA/// % ~
ok =2~  — W ~
- 4 | SIDING =
~ o
=
N—r |
8-0"
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A1)
=z
-
w (E) el 5
5 ®) € (€ D
C 2
o a
11}
o
o
04
o |
| |
|
0-0"=(103.31) e : N
MAIN FLOOR B \ —]
EXISTING AND
PROPOSED GRADE EXISTING AND
LEVEL = (%) 102.20 PORTION OF EXISTING MAIN FLOOR TO REMAIN PROPOSED GRADE
LEVEL = (+) 102.20
21'-0"
1/4” — 1 ’—o”
9 WINDOW
TRIM — 4 | SIDING
8 | WINDOWS )
\\
‘<tit§\\§
— 17'-0"
1 | ROOFING 5 | TRIM v DBL TOP PL.
A\
4 | SIDING N N -
- / —
! I | i i o s D Y -
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{ v v ot vttt ot ot ot 11
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8 | WINDOWS
— 5 | TRIM
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GARAGE SLAB —  ~ 0 / }/ / / }/ /— T T T T T T T T T e e I —— FTW*PTﬁTﬁ+ﬂTh+ﬁTﬁﬁﬁThLﬁTH%ﬁI“%ﬁlh:ﬁTL\ o e L MAIN FLOOR
EXISTING AND 1 VENEER
PROPOSED GRADE EXISTING AND

LEVEL = (+) 103.45

PROPOSED GRADE
LEVEL = (+) 102.30

REAR ELEVATION

1/4” - 1’—0”

10

11

ROOFING

GUTTER

DOWN

SPOUTS

SIDING

TRIM

STUCCO

VENEER

WINDOWS

WINDOW

TRIM

SKYLIGHTS

CHIMNEY

MATCH EXISTING WOOD SHAKE

RECTANGULAR G.l. GUTTER

RECTANGULAR G.I. DOWNSPOUT

HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING

2X4 WOOD K.D

MATCH EXISTING TEXTURE

MATCH EXISTING BRICK VENEER

MATCH EXISTING DUAL GLAZED ALUMINUM

WINDOW OR EQUAL

MATCH EXISTING 2X WOOD TRIM AND
APRON

EXISTING TO REMAIN

EXISTING TO REMAIN

LEGEND

&
&

WINDOW. SEE "WINDOW SCHEDULE"™ ON
SHEET ( A—XX ) FOR FURTHER
SPECIFICATIONS

DOOR. SEE "DOOR SCHEDULE" ON SHEET
( A—XX ) FOR FURTHER SPECIFICATIONS
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GENERAL NOTES
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I | sTUCCO REQUIREMENTS: 1) 3—COAT & §” MIN. THICK 2) 250882,955
HAS 2 LAYERS OF GRADE D BUILDING PAPER Egggggz%ﬁé
3) 26 GA. GALVANIZED WEEP SCREED AT LL] zgggggéﬁzg
FOUNDATION PLATE LINE AT LEAST 4" ABOVE — [g3E8e805s2
GRADE OR 2" ABOVE CONCRETE OR PAVING O §§§g§§;§;;
(SEC. 2512.11, 2510.6 & 2512.1.2 CBC 2013 é%;”ﬁg%ég%ﬁg
71 ROGEING ) PROPOSED UPPER FLOOR Y Il | FLUE AS PER SECTION R1003.18 CRC 2013. 2’-0" < | 223855058
CLEARANCE ABOVE COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION @ 10’-0"
AWAY
5| WINDOWS 1] g:k%rquEg AS PER CH. 10 CRC 2013 u-27-2015| SUBMITTED FOR DESIGN
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PROPOSED UPPER FLOOR ADDITION

12

4| PITCH

— 17I_0"
B ~. DBL. TOP PLATE
CEILING @ -
ATTIC
MASTER W.I.C. M. BATHROOM
i i i i I
FLOOR W/ =
CEILING
9-0" .s i L L i
DBL TOP PLATE = % H R‘ 50"
L 3 H = a [ DBL. TOP PLATE
2] INTERIOR
WALL
GARAGE MUDROOM LAUNDRY LIVING ROOM
= F.L.=103.77
( ) FLOOR il
0-2.25" = (103.50) = By = : (103.31) = 0-0"

FLOOR LEVEL

EXISTING AND

PROPOSED GRADE
LEVEL = (+) 103.45

FLOOR LEVEL

EXISTING AND
PROPOSED GRADE
LEVEL = (+) 102.30

50|_0u

CROSS SECTION A-A

1/4” — 1’_0”

PROPOSED UPPER FLOOR ADDITION

12
4| PITCH
i i I —
[ [, 17I_0ll
H i DBL. TOP PLATE
CEILING @
ATTIC
MASTER BDRM. STAIRHALL .
NN
A FLOOR W/ | AN
CEILING i AN
I DN =)
| \p
= ~I; |:
a ’i‘ }‘ :: 8|_0u
B [
DBL. TOP PLATE
(E) 7'-0" 7 7 f A
DBL. PLATE = H:
i INTERIOR
e WALL
FAMILY RM. STAIRHALL vad
Il
FLOOR ;
|
0'-0" = 103.29 L L (103.31)= 0-0"
MAIN FLOOR = = FLOOR LEVEL
EXISTING AND
PROPOSED GRADE
PORTION OF EXISTING TO REMAIN ( BEYOND) PROPOSED MAIN FLOOR ADDITION LEVEL = (+) 102.30

CROSS SECTION B-B

1/4” - 1’—0”

SECTION NOTES

1| ROOF ROOF MATERIAL (SEE ROOF PLAN FOR TYPE) O/ 30#

UNDERLAYMENT O/ SHEATHING (SEE SHEATHING
SCHEDULE FOR TYPE) O/ RAFTERS (SEE ROOF PLAN
AND/OR ROOF FRAMING SCHEDULE FOR TYPE/SIZE &
SPACING), TYPICAL U.O.N.

2 | CEILING @  CEILING JOISTS (SEE FRAMING PLAN AND/OR

ATTIC FLOOR/CEILING FRAMING SCHEDULE FOR TYPE/SIZE
& SPACING) w/ 3" SHETROCK, TYPICAL U.O.N.

3 | EXTERIOR EXTERIOR FINISH (SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR

WALL TYPE) O/ 2 LAYERS CLASS "D" BUILDING PAPER O/
SHEATHING (SEE SHEATHING SCHEDULE FOR TYPE)
O/ 2x STUDS @ 16"o.c. (2x6 STUDS @ MAIN PLUMBING
WALLS) W/ DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE & 2x SOLE PLATE

W/ 3" SHEET ROCK @ INSIDE FACE, TYPICAL U.O.N.

4 | INTERIOR 2x STUDS @ 16"o.c. (2x6 STUDS @ MAIN PLUMBING

WALL WALLS) W/ DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE & 2x SOLE PLATE
W/ $' SHEET ROCK BOTH SIDES, TYPICAL U.O.N.

5 | FLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING (SEE SHEATHING SCHEDULE FOR

TYPE) O/ FLOOR JOISTS (SEE FRAMING PLAN AND/OR
FLOOR/CEILING FRAMING SCHEDULE FOR TYPE/SIZE
& SPACING), TYPICAL U.O.N.

6 | FLOOR w/ FLOOR SHEATHING (SEE SHEATHING SCHEDULE FOR

CEILING TYPE) O/ FLOOR JOISTS (SEE FRAMING PLAN AND/OR
FLOOR/CEILING FRAMING SCHEDULE FOR TYPE/SIZE

& SPACING) W/ #' SHEET ROCK, TYPICAL U.O.N.

REVISIONS

- - CITY PLAN CHECK

X

SOLE PROPRIETARY OF CDA AND WERE DESIGNED
AND DEVELOPED FOR USE SOLELY INCONNECTION
WITH CDA. NO TRANSFER OF ANY RIGHTS IS
INTENDED EXCEPT UPON THE WRITTEN CONSENT

AND SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED WITHIN ARE THE
OF CDA. THIS DRAWINGS IS NOT TO BE

THIS DRAWING, AND THE IDEAS, DESIGNS, PLANS

NOTE
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GENERAL NOTES:

THE AREAS TO BE GRADED SHOULD BE CLEARED OF DEBRIS AND ANY
SURFACE VEGETATION.

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, ALL VEGETATION AND ORGANICALLY
CONTAMINATED SOILS SHALL BE CLEARED FROM THE AREA.

SLOPES ARE TO BE GRADED TO WITHIN 0.2' OF THE ELEVATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE GRADING
OPERATION AS WELL AS FOR DISPOSING OF ANY EXCESS MATERIAL.
IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO IMMEDIATELY
NOTIFY THE CITY ENGINEER UPON DISCOVERY OF ANY FIELD
CONFLICTS.

IN THE EVENT OF A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE DRAWING AND THE
FIGURES WRITTEN THEREON, THE FIGURES SHALL BE TAKEN AS
CORRECT AND SHALL GOVERN.

IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE
DESIGN ENGINEER OF ANY DIFFERENCES OF LOCATION OF EXISTING
FACILITIES FROM THAT SHOWN OR OF ANY CONFLICTS BEFORE
CONTINUING WORK IN THAT AREA.

THE DESIGN ENGINEER MAKES NO REPRESENTATION AS TO THE
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE LOCATION, EXISTENCE OR
NONEXISTENCE OF ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR STRUCTURES
WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THIS PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED
TO TAKE ALL PRECAUTIONARY MEANS TO PROTECT THE UTILITIES AND
STRUCTURES NOT OF RECORD OR NOT SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP EXISTING STREETS FREE FROM DIRT AND
DEBRIS DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

S 50°36' 56" E

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
GENERALLY ACCEPTED CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES, CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO ASSUME SOLE AND COMPLETE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SITE CONDITIONS DURING THE COURSE OF
CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, INCLUDING SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS
AND PROPERTY. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL BE MADE TO APPLY
CONTINUOUSLY AND NOT BE LIMITED TO NORMAL WORKING HOURS.
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR FURTHER AGREES TO DEFEND,
INDEMNIFY AND HOLD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL HARMLESS FROM ANY
AND ALL LIABILITY, REAL OR ALLEGED, IN CONNECTION WITH THE
PERFORMANCE OF WORK ON THE PROJECT, EXCEPTING LIABILITY
ARISING FROM THE SOLE NEGLIGENCE OF DESIGN PROFESSIONAL.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN CITY APPROVAL FOR ALL HAUL
ROUTES TO AND FROM THE SITE, IF NECESSARY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF
THE STATE CONSTRUCTION SAFETY CODES.

ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE ORDINANCES, SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS OF LOS ALTOS.
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MATCHING EXISTING GRADES
AND SURROUNDING OTHER IMPROVEMENTS WITH A SMOOTH
TRANSITION AND TO AVOID ANY ABRUPT OR APPARENT CHANGES IN
GRADES OR CROSS SLOPES, LOW SPOTS OR HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS.
THIS GRADING PLAN IS SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND MODIFICATION BY
ENGINEER AND CITY BEFORE RELEASE FOR CONSTRUCTION IF A
PERIOD OF 1 YEAR HAS LAPSED FROM DATE OF PLAN APPROVAL.
CONTRACTOR SHALL SATISFY HIMSELF AS TO THE CORRECTNESS OF

EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY AND OTHER SITE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.
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